South Carolina Board of Cosmetology **Task Force Meeting** 3:30 p.m., April 11, 2024 Synergy Business Park **Kingstree Building** 110 Centerview Dr, Midlands Conference Room Columbia. SC 29210

1. Meeting Called to Order

a. Public notice of this meeting was properly posted at the S.C. Board of Cosmetology office, Synergy Business Park, Kingstree Building and provided to all requesting persons, organizations, and news media in compliance with Section 30-4-80 of the South Carolina Freedom of Information Act.

2. Discuss revision to SC Code Regs. 35-20(p) Chairperson Laquita Clark-Horton called the Task Force meeting of the S.C. Board of Cosmetology to order at 3:31 p.m. Other Task Force members participating in the meeting were:

- Laguita Clark Horton
- Patricia Walters •
- Ashley Johnson Tucker .
- **Courtney Sykes** •
- Nikki Byrum •
- Don Kerr •
- Steven Dawson •

Other persons in attendance included: Mary League, Advice Counsel; Tracy Adams, Board Executive; Lakin Raulerson, Jennifer Stillwell, OIE; Alexandra Zani

The Task Force discussed potential changes to the current regulations. The regulations that were discussed were Chapter 35-20.

3. Public Comments

Alexandra Zani made public comments.

4. Future Meeting Dates

The next Task Force Meeting is scheduled for April 29, 2024 at 3:30 p.m.

5. Adjournment

Motion:

Adjourned at 5:04 p.m. Tucker-Johnson/Walters